SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **JANUARY 24, 2024**REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

(Revised 1/25/2024)

DRAFT NO. RES. NO.

DRAFT 0453 4713/2024 A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENDORSING AND

SUPPORTING THE WARREN CITY SCHOOLS 12.5 MILLS TEN-

YEAR RENEWAL LEVY.

DRAFT NO. ORD. NO.

DRAFT 0454 13302/2024 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPEALING AND

REPLACING ORDINANCE NO. 13294/23 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC

SERVICE AND SAFETY TO TRANSFER CERTAIN REAL

PROPERTIES TO THE WESTERN RESERVE PORT AUTHORITY (PORT AUTHORITY) AND VACATING AND TRANSFERRING THE FRONT STREET EXTENSION RIGHT OF WAY FOR THE PURPOSE

OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0459 13303/2024 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM

THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF THE

GENERAL FUND, APPROPRIATING FROM THE

UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF VARIOUS

CITY FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

DRAFT 0460 13304/2024 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE

PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE

SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

FIRST READING

DRAFT 0455 STEINBECK AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCEPTING THE

DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO WRITTEN AGREEMENT(S) WITH THE YOUNGSTOWN WARREN

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

REF: W/WPC

DRAFT 0456 STEINBECK AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A ONE-YEAR CONTRACT(S) (WITH A ONE-YEAR RENEWABLE CLAUSE) FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIQUID EMULSION POLYMER FOR USE IN THE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL CENTER AND DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY.

REF: W/WPC

Page Two

DRAFT 0457 STEINBECK PRICE

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO SOLICIT REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR THE RISHER ROAD AREA SEWER PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

REF: W/WPC

DRAFT 0458 STEINBECK

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO FOR CONTRACT SLUDGE DEWATERING, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

REF: W/WPC